FORM 27

MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT UNDER SECTION 146(1) OF THE SECURITIES ACT (ALBERTA)

ITEM 1 Reporting Issuer:

Waskahigan Oil & Gas Corp

203, 221 10th Avenue SE Calgary, Alberta T2G 0V9 Tel: (403) 265 4122

Fax: (403) 265 4138

ITEM 2 Date of Material Change:

July 27, 2022

ITEM 3 News Release:

A news release was disseminated on July 27, 2022 via the news wire and was subsequently filed on www.sedar.com.

ITEM 4 Summary of Material Change:

On July 28, 2022, the common shares of Waskahigan Oil & Gas Corp will be listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange and will commence trading on July 28, 2022.

ITEM 5 Full Description of Material Change:

On July 28, 2022, the common shares of Waskahigan Oil & Gas Corp will be listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange and will commence trading on July 28, 2022.

ITEM 6 Reliance on Section 146(2) of the Securities Act:

Not applicable.

ITEM 7 Omitted Information:

Not applicable.

ITEM 8 Senior Officer:

Gregory J. Leia, President **Waskahigan Oil & Gas Corp** 203 221 10th Avenue SE Calgary, Alberta T2G 0V9

Tel: (403) 265 4122 Fax: (403) 265 4138

ITEM 9 Statement of Senior Officer:

The foregoing accurately discloses the material change referred to in this report.

DATED at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this 27 day of July, 2022.

Waskahigan Oil & Gas Corp